

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

PROJECT NO. 018-492
PCN NO. i4kn
Engineer's Estimate \$ 59,043.20

COUNTY: Fall River **Erosion Control on Hwy 18**
near Maverick Jct.

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4
CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 29, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Hahn Construction Martin SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	263.00		0.00	1.25	328.75	2.50	657.50
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	388.00		0.00	12.00	4,656.00	14.00	5,432.00
004	Water for Embankment	MGal	11.00		0.00	100.00	1,100.00	40.00	440.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	450.00	450.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
006	2 Post Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	210.00	420.00
007	Reset Fence	Ft	263.00		0.00	2.00	526.00	3.50	920.50
008	Flagging	Hour	20.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	116.50		0.00	4.00	466.00	6.00	699.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
011	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00
012	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	140.00		0.00	240.00	33,600.00	260.00	36,400.00
013	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	6.00		0.00	30.00	180.00	40.00	240.00
014	Fertilizing	Lb	400.00		0.00	3.00	1,200.00	1.50	600.00
015	Fiber Mulching	Lb	850.00		0.00	2.00	1,700.00	1.50	1,275.00
016	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement mat	SqYd	720.00		0.00	5.75	4,140.00	5.00	3,600.00
017	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	110.00		0.00	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00
018	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	500.00		0.00	2.00	1,000.00	2.00	1,000.00
TOTAL					483.80		55,380.55		63,367.80

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/04/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 018-492
PCN NO. i4kn
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Fall River Erosion Control on Hwy 18
near Maverick Jct.

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 29, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,380.00	4,380.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,150.00	7,150.00
Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	263.00	1.00	263.00	2.00	526.00	1.70	447.10
Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	388.00	10.00	3,880.00	4.00	1,552.00	21.00	8,148.00
Water for Embankment	MGal	11.00	50.00	550.00	15.00	165.00	20.00	220.00
Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
2 Post Panel	Each	2.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	155.00	310.00
Reset Fence	Ft	263.00	3.00	789.00	3.00	789.00	3.75	986.25
Flagging	Hour	20.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	116.50	4.00	466.00	8.00	932.00	4.60	535.90
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	560.00	560.00
Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	140.00	300.00	42,000.00	320.00	44,800.00	235.00	32,900.00
Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	6.00	50.00	300.00	35.00	210.00	48.00	288.00
Fertilizing	Lb	400.00	1.00	400.00	1.30	520.00	2.25	900.00
Fiber Mulching	Lb	850.00	2.00	1,700.00	1.80	1,530.00	2.40	2,040.00
Type 3 Turf Reinforcement mat	SqYd	720.00	5.00	3,600.00	3.75	2,700.00	9.00	6,480.00
12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	110.00	6.00	660.00	5.00	550.00	5.75	632.50
Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	500.00	3.50	1,750.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
				64,221.80		64,307.80		68,481.55